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Minutes

GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING
OCTOBER 24, 2014
AGENDA

9:30 a.m.
Call to order — General Business Meeting

Ms. Cooper called the meeting to order at 9:35 a.m. Ms. Adams conducted roll call.

MEMBERS PRESENT STAFF PRESENT

Peggy Cooper, MS, RD, LDN, Chair Lawrence Harris, Assistant Attorney General
Jackie Shank, MS, RD, LDN, Vice-Chair Allen Hall, Executive Director

Sheah Rarback, MS, RD, LDN Katrina Adams, Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant
Linda Gammon, LNC

Linda Rex

WIC OFFICE

Nancey Spyker, RD, LDN

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION FOR COUNCIL CONSUMER MEMBER
TAB 1 Michael Fisher Edwards

No action was taken on Mr. Edwards’s application due to the Board of Medicine appointing a
previous applicant at its October 9, 2014 meeting.

CONSIDERATION OF COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP BY THE BOARD OF MEDICINE

TAB 2 Linda O. Gammon - Reappointment
Linda Duggan Rex - Appointment for Consumer member

Ms. Cooper welcomed Ms. Rex to the council.

The approval of Ms. Gammon’s reappointment is pending. The Board of Medicine will make a
decision at the next available meeting.

APPLICANT RATIFICATION LIST

TAB 3 List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endorsement of
Registered Dietitian Status

Ms. Shank moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their

registered dietitian status with CDR, beginning with Courtney Young and ending with Arlene
Semeco. Ms. Rarback seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of licensees are
appended to these minutes

RULE REVIEW AND/OR DEVELOPMENT
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TAB 4 Proposed Language for 64B8-45.002, F.A.C., Continuing Education
Approval (Exhibit Halls)

Discussion ensued.

Rather than going with a generic language to approve time spent in conference exhibit halls, Mr.
Harris suggested the council add language to specify the criteria or to create a list of approved
national conferences.

Ms. Rarback made a motion to table this tab until the next meeting to allow members to submit
suggestions to Mr. Hall to pass on to the Council. Mr. Harris and Ms. Shank will work together
on the proposed language. Ms. Cooper seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

RULES STATUS REPORT
TAB 5 Larry Harris, Assistant Attorney General

In Process:

e 64B8-41.001, F.A.C., Fees

e 64B8-42.001, F.A.C., Licensure by Endorsement
e 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination

The Joint Administrative Procedures Committee (JAPC) made the following recommendations.
¢ Add Rulemaking Authority and Law Implemented section of the rule.
e Change the delinquent fee for renewal to $95.

The Council voted to accept the recommendations from JAPC and proposed to publish a notice
of change for rules 64B8-41.001, 64B8-42.001 and 64B8-42.002 to clarify and add the
Rulemaking Authority and Law Implemented sections and to change 64B8-41.001(9) to reduce
the delinquent renewal fee to $95.

Ms. Cooper made a motion to send amended changes to the Board of Medicine for approval
Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

Ms. Cooper moved that the proposed rule amendment would not have an adverse impact on
small businesses. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

Ms. Cooper moved that the proposed rule amendment would not be likely to directly or indirectly
increase regulatory cost to any entity (including government) in excess of $200,000 in the
aggregate in Florida within 1 year after the implementation of the rule. Ms. Gammon seconded
the motion, which carried 5/0.

Ms. Cooper moved that the rule amendments to rule 64B8-42.001 would not be likely to directly
or indirectly increase regulatory cost to any entity (including government) in excess of
$1,000,000 in the aggregate in Florida within 5 year after the implementation of the rule. Ms.
Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 5/0

Effective
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e 64B8-40.002, F.A.C., Principal Office, Normal Hours, Service of Process
64B8-44.005, F.A.C., Citations
e 64B8-44.010, F.A.C., Mediation

This was an informational item.
REPORTS
TAB 6 Peggy Cooper, Council Chair
There were no reports.
TAB 7 Allen Hall, Executive Director
Report topics:

o Dietetics and Nutrition Expenditures by Function

¢ Dietetics and Nutrition Cash Balance Report
This was an informational item.
NEW BUSINESS
TAB 8 Board Chairs/Vice-Chairs Annual Meeting
This was an informational item.
TAB 9 Continuing Education for Advance Certifications
Discussion ensued.
Questions were raised whether to allow continuing education for advance certification by
examination and recertification by examination. The council agreed only advance certification

and recertification which requires an exam will be allowed to count as continuing education.

The council agreed to allow 28 hours of continuing education hours for advance certification and
recertification by examination only.

Ms. Cooper volunteered to work with Mr. Harris and Mr. Hall on the proposed language. The
language will be presented to the council at the January 16, 2015 meeting.

TAB 10 Annual Financial Reports and Projections
This was an informational item.
OLD BUSINESS

TAB 11 July 18, 2014 Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council General
Draft Business Meeting Minutes

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the minutes with changes to tabs 1 and 2 to reflect the vote as
“4/0”. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.
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OTHER BUSINESS AND INFORMATION

TAB 12 Free Continuing Education for Healthiest Weight

This was an informational item.

TAB 13 Commission on Dietetic Registration — Credentialing Update
This was an informational item.

TAB 14 Board of Medicine July 31, 2014 Rules/Legislative Committee Meeting
Minutes

This was an informational item.
The meeting adjourned at 11:37 a.m.

Participants in this public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are being
recorded and that an audio file of the meeting will be posted to the council's website.

Ratification List
Licensees Certification For
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

License

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Number

6973
6974
6975
6976
6977
6978
6980
6981
6982
6983
6984
6985
6986
6987
6988
6989
6990
6991
6992
6993
6994
6995
6996
6997
6998
6999
7000
7001
7002
7003
7004
7005
7006
7007
7008
7009
7010
7011
7012

Licensure by Endorsement of
Registered Dietitian Status

October 24, 2014

Licensee Name

Young, Courtney Jean
Goldstein, Erica Ruth
Horinko, Kaitlyn Theresa
Venuti, Katie Ann

Montgomery, Rebecca Elizabeth

Ecker, Rebecca Lynn
Mitola, Alyssa

Sandoval Archimbaud, Daniela

Cintron, April Elizabeth
Rawal, Shweta R

Ryan, Natalie Renee
Glass, Donna Mcqueen Rd
Miller, Diana Mae

Spisak, Emily A Hartsfield
Kelley, Genevieve Light
Krasil, Karina

Luke, Ayleen Marian
Arrington, Laura Jo
Ravine, Erin Kristine
Lagerberg, Ellinor Maria
Hauser, Marion A
Murphy, Jennifer Ann
Reed, Jessica Ann
Nicolaou, Panayiotis Louis
Hung, Katherine Thuy Tien
Sealey-Potts, Claudia Phd
Beery, Jennifer

Burrell, Kamesha N
Palau, Joel

Block, Ellen Carin

Munn, Cameron Beth
Batista, Venus M
Karnbach, Allison Leigh
Braun, Tori

Wourms, Amy Lynn
Merritt, Christy Lynn
Ferguson, Adam Murray
Laughlin, Amanda Dianne
Sleeman, Kimberly Kay

Issue Date

06/25/2014
06/27/2014
06/30/2014
06/30/2014
07/01/2014
07/01/2014
07/01/2014
07/01/2014
07/01/2014
07/02/2014
07/03/2014
07/07/2014
07/07/2014
07/07/2014
07/08/2014
07/09/2014
07/09/2014
07/09/2014
07/10/2014
07/11/2014
07/11/2014
07/14/2014
07/15/2014
07/16/2014
07/17/2014
07/22/2014
07/22/2014
07/22/2014
07/24/2014
07/24/2014
07/24/2014
07/24/2014
07/25/2014
07/28/2014
07/28/2014
07/29/2014
07/29/2014
07/29/2014
07/30/2014
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

7013
7014
7015
7016
7017
7018
7019
7020
7021
7022
7023
7024
7025
7026
7027

7028
7029
7030
7031
7032
7033
7034
7035
7036
7037
7038
7039
7040
7041
7042
7043
7044
7045
7046
7047
7048
7049
7050
7051
7052
7053
7054
7055
7056
7057
7058

Wilkins, Kiely

Skog, Kayla Emily
Dugger, Kristin Nicole
Deangelo, Gina Lynn
Menapace, Jeanette M
Robertson, Cheryl Leigh
Lowans, Kathleen Cole
Morales, Daneris Alicia
Vorlicky, Elizabeth A
Roeper, Jamie Renee
Espada Torres, Anabel
Hawthorne, Faith Noel
Odom, Marla Anne
Berning, Cathlyn
Molmenti, Christine Louise
Sardo

Salazar, Natalia Maria
Van Buskirk, Lynne Rae
Shields, Monica O'Dell
Long, Jarid Keith

Ruel, Stephanie

Moore, Emily Davis

Kim, Min Kyung

Berry, Courtney Rae
Epstein, Lisa

Necaise, Anne Avery
Egebergh, Sarah Ann
Neubauer-Cheng, Laura Jean
Schlott, Theresa M
Koester, Susan

Arenas, Monika
Petersen, Lindsey Joan
Romash, Rebecca Sloane
Vaccarella, Joseph
Dohm, Erin

Devoe, Cinthia Nicole
Minaei, Niloufar
Jacobs-Keeler, Lesley Yvonne
Todd, Barbara J

Novak, Gudrun Lomholt
Kozek, Anne C

Sider, Katherine Anne
Marsden, Angela Marie
Valenzuela, Andres A
Leslie, Melanie Ann
Nieves, Elizabeth Maritza
Benito, Alana

07/31/2014
08/01/2014
08/01/2014
08/04/2014
08/04/2014
08/04/2014
08/04/2014
08/04/2014
08/06/2014
08/06/2014
08/06/2014
08/06/2014
08/07/2014
08/07/2014
08/08/2014

08/11/2014
08/11/2014
08/11/2014
08/12/2014
08/12/2014
08/12/2014
08/13/2014
08/13/2014
08/13/2014
08/15/2014
08/15/2014
08/15/2014
08/15/2014
08/15/2014
08/15/2014
08/19/2014
08/20/2014
08/20/2014
08/22/2014
08/22/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
08/26/2014
08/26/2014
08/29/2014
09/02/2014
09/02/2014
09/02/2014
09/02/2014
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86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

7059
7060
7061
7062
7063
7064
7065
7066
7067
7068
7069
7070
7071
7072
7075
7076
7077
7078
7079
7080
7081
7082
7083
7084
7085
7086
7087
7088
7089
7090
7091
7092

Tapley, Kacie Nicole
Almenas-Garcia, Jessamyn
Carman, Janet M
Lawton, Mary Emily
Keyser, Megan Renee
Garces, Giselle
Mitchell, Alexis Sue
Withers, Gwendolyn Lee
Orrego, Carol

Beebe, Laurie Beth
Greco, Diane E
Axelrod, Cara

Latham, Susan Bell
Cook, Erika

Pose, Stephanie Karen
Colvin, Amber Dawn
Deyoung, Jennifer Lee
Qasem, Afaf Nidal
Rand, Veronica Gayle
Wilbur-Bey, Tracie Tara
Elizalde, Ariane

Viculis, Kaitlin Morgan
Lepore, Jamila Rene
Mason, Suzanne Rezabek Rd
Daoud, Grace Christy
Miro, Alina Maria
Madeira, Stephanie A
Ireland, Beth Marie
Blessing, Jessica Marie
Baca, Yvette Aguilar
Connelly, Meghan
Semeco, Arlene Iradie

09/09/2014
09/09/2014
09/09/2014
09/09/2014
09/10/2014
09/11/2014
09/11/2014
09/11/2014
09/12/2014
09/12/2014
09/12/2014
09/16/2014
09/16/2014
09/16/2014
09/16/2014
09/17/2014
09/19/2014
09/19/2014
09/23/2014
09/23/2014
09/24/2014
09/24/2014
09/24/2014
09/29/2014
09/29/2014
10/01/2014
10/01/2014
10/01/2014
10/01/2014
10/01/2014
10/03/2014
10/03/2014
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