The Florida

**Dietetics Nutrition Practice Council** 

# Minutes

### October 24, 2014

Telephone Conference Call 1-888-670-3525 Participant Code 6808029433 #

Peggy Cooper, MS, RD, LDN Chair

Jackie Shank, MS, RD, LDN Vice Chair

DRAFT DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL

#### GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING OCTOBER 24, 2014 AGENDA

#### <u>9:30 a.m.</u> Call to order – General Business Meeting

Ms. Cooper called the meeting to order at 9:35 a.m. Ms. Adams conducted roll call.

#### MEMBERS PRESENT

Peggy Cooper, MS, RD, LDN, Chair Jackie Shank, MS, RD, LDN, Vice-Chair Sheah Rarback, MS, RD, LDN Linda Gammon, LNC Linda Rex

#### STAFF PRESENT

Lawrence Harris, Assistant Attorney General Allen Hall, Executive Director Katrina Adams, Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant

#### WIC OFFICE

Nancey Spyker, RD, LDN

#### ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

#### CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION FOR COUNCIL CONSUMER MEMBER

#### TAB 1Michael Fisher Edwards

No action was taken on Mr. Edwards's application due to the Board of Medicine appointing a previous applicant at its October 9, 2014 meeting.

#### CONSIDERATION OF COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP BY THE BOARD OF MEDICINE

# TAB 2Linda O. Gammon - ReappointmentLinda Duggan Rex - Appointment for Consumer member

Ms. Cooper welcomed Ms. Rex to the council.

The approval of Ms. Gammon's reappointment is pending. The Board of Medicine will make a decision at the next available meeting.

#### **APPLICANT RATIFICATION LIST**

#### TAB 3 List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endorsement of Registered Dietitian Status

Ms. Shank moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their registered dietitian status with CDR, beginning with Courtney Young and ending with Arlene Semeco. Ms. Rarback seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of licensees are appended to these minutes

#### RULE REVIEW AND/OR DEVELOPMENT

# TAB 4Proposed Language for 64B8-45.002, F.A.C., Continuing Education<br/>Approval (Exhibit Halls)

Discussion ensued.

Rather than going with a generic language to approve time spent in conference exhibit halls, Mr. Harris suggested the council add language to specify the criteria or to create a list of approved national conferences.

Ms. Rarback made a motion to table this tab until the next meeting to allow members to submit suggestions to Mr. Hall to pass on to the Council. Mr. Harris and Ms. Shank will work together on the proposed language. Ms. Cooper seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

#### **RULES STATUS REPORT**

TAB 5Larry Harris, Assistant Attorney General

In Process:

- 64B8-41.001, F.A.C., Fees
- 64B8-42.001, F.A.C., Licensure by Endorsement
- 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination

The Joint Administrative Procedures Committee (JAPC) made the following recommendations.

- Add Rulemaking Authority and Law Implemented section of the rule.
- Change the delinquent fee for renewal to \$95.

The Council voted to accept the recommendations from JAPC and proposed to publish a notice of change for rules 64B8-41.001, 64B8-42.001 and 64B8-42.002 to clarify and add the Rulemaking Authority and Law Implemented sections and to change 64B8-41.001(9) to reduce the delinquent renewal fee to \$95.

Ms. Cooper made a motion to send amended changes to the Board of Medicine for approval Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

Ms. Cooper moved that the proposed rule amendment would not have an adverse impact on small businesses. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

Ms. Cooper moved that the proposed rule amendment would not be likely to directly or indirectly increase regulatory cost to any entity (including government) in excess of \$200,000 in the aggregate in Florida within 1 year after the implementation of the rule. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

Ms. Cooper moved that the rule amendments to rule 64B8-42.001 would not be likely to directly or indirectly increase regulatory cost to any entity (including government) in excess of \$1,000,000 in the aggregate in Florida within 5 year after the implementation of the rule. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 5/0

#### Effective

- 64B8-40.002, F.A.C., Principal Office, Normal Hours, Service of Process
- 64B8-44.005, F.A.C., Citations
- 64B8-44.010, F.A.C., Mediation

This was an informational item.

#### REPORTS

#### TAB 6Peggy Cooper, Council Chair

There were no reports.

#### TAB 7 Allen Hall, Executive Director

Report topics:

- Dietetics and Nutrition Expenditures by Function
- Dietetics and Nutrition Cash Balance Report

This was an informational item.

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

#### TAB 8Board Chairs/Vice-Chairs Annual Meeting

This was an informational item.

#### TAB 9 Continuing Education for Advance Certifications

Discussion ensued.

Questions were raised whether to allow continuing education for advance certification by examination and recertification by examination. The council agreed only advance certification and recertification which requires an exam will be allowed to count as continuing education.

The council agreed to allow 28 hours of continuing education hours for advance certification and recertification by examination only.

Ms. Cooper volunteered to work with Mr. Harris and Mr. Hall on the proposed language. The language will be presented to the council at the January 16, 2015 meeting.

#### TAB 10Annual Financial Reports and Projections

This was an informational item.

#### OLD BUSINESS

# TAB 11July 18, 2014 Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council General<br/>Draft Business Meeting Minutes

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the minutes with changes to tabs 1 and 2 to reflect the vote as "4/0". Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

#### OTHER BUSINESS AND INFORMATION

#### TAB 12 Free Continuing Education for Healthiest Weight

This was an informational item.

#### TAB 13 Commission on Dietetic Registration – Credentialing Update

This was an informational item.

# TAB 14Board of Medicine July 31, 2014 Rules/Legislative Committee Meeting<br/>Minutes

This was an informational item.

The meeting adjourned at 11:37 a.m.

Participants in this public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are being recorded and that an audio file of the meeting will be posted to the council's website.

#### Ratification List Licensees Certification For

### Licensure by Endorsement of Registered Dietitian Status October 24, 2014

	License	Number	Licensee Name	Issue Date
1	ND	6973	Young, Courtney Jean	06/25/2014
2	ND	6974	Goldstein, Erica Ruth	06/27/2014
3	ND	6975	Horinko, Kaitlyn Theresa	06/30/2014
4	ND	6976	Venuti, Katie Ann	06/30/2014
5	ND	6977	Montgomery, Rebecca Elizabeth	07/01/2014
6	ND	6978	Ecker, Rebecca Lynn	07/01/2014
7	ND	6980	Mitola, Alyssa	07/01/2014
8	ND	6981	Sandoval Archimbaud, Daniela	07/01/2014
9	ND	6982	Cintron, April Elizabeth	07/01/2014
10	ND	6983	Rawal, Shweta R	07/02/2014
11	ND	6984	Ryan, Natalie Renee	07/03/2014
12	ND	6985	Glass, Donna Mcqueen Rd	07/07/2014
13	ND	6986	Miller, Diana Mae	07/07/2014
14	ND	6987	Spisak, Emily A Hartsfield	07/07/2014
15	ND	6988	Kelley, Genevieve Light	07/08/2014
16	ND	6989	Krasil, Karina	07/09/2014
17	ND	6990	Luke, Ayleen Marian	07/09/2014
18	ND	6991	Arrington, Laura Jo	07/09/2014
19	ND	6992	Ravine, Erin Kristine	07/10/2014
20	ND	6993	Lagerberg, Ellinor Maria	07/11/2014
21	ND	6994	Hauser, Marion A	07/11/2014
22	ND	6995	Murphy, Jennifer Ann	07/14/2014
23	ND	6996	Reed, Jessica Ann	07/15/2014
24	ND	6997	Nicolaou, Panayiotis Louis	07/16/2014
25	ND	6998	Hung, Katherine Thuy Tien	07/17/2014
26	ND	6999	Sealey-Potts, Claudia Phd	07/22/2014
27	ND	7000	Beery, Jennifer	07/22/2014
28	ND	7001	Burrell, Kamesha N	07/22/2014
29	ND	7002	Palau, Joel	07/24/2014
30	ND	7003	Block, Ellen Carin	07/24/2014
31	ND	7004	Munn, Cameron Beth	07/24/2014
32	ND	7005	Batista, Venus M	07/24/2014
33	ND	7006	Karnbach, Allison Leigh	07/25/2014
34	ND	7007	Braun, Tori	07/28/2014
35	ND	7008	Wourms, Amy Lynn	07/28/2014
36	ND	7009	Merritt, Christy Lynn	07/29/2014
37	ND	7010	Ferguson, Adam Murray	07/29/2014
38	ND	7011	Laughlin, Amanda Dianne	07/29/2014
39	ND	7012	Sleeman, Kimberly Kay	07/30/2014

### Minutes

10				
40	ND	7013	Wilkins, Kiely	07/31/2014
41	ND	7014	Skog, Kayla Emily	08/01/2014
42	ND	7015	Dugger, Kristin Nicole	08/01/2014
43	ND	7016	Deangelo, Gina Lynn	08/04/2014
44	ND	7017	Menapace, Jeanette M	08/04/2014
45	ND	7018	Robertson, Cheryl Leigh	08/04/2014
46	ND	7019	Lowans, Kathleen Cole	08/04/2014
47	ND	7020	Morales, Daneris Alicia	08/04/2014
48	ND	7021	Vorlicky, Elizabeth A	08/06/2014
49	ND	7022	Roeper, Jamie Renee	08/06/2014
50	ND	7023	Espada Torres, Anabel	08/06/2014
51	ND	7024	Hawthorne, Faith Noel	08/06/2014
52	ND	7025	Odom, Marla Anne	08/07/2014
53	ND	7026	Berning, Cathlyn	08/07/2014
54	ND	7027	Molmenti, Christine Louise	08/08/2014
01	ne	1021	Sardo	00,00,2011
55	ND	7028	Salazar, Natalia Maria	08/11/2014
56	ND	7029	Van Buskirk, Lynne Rae	08/11/2014
57	ND	7030	Shields, Monica O'Dell	08/11/2014
58	ND	7031	Long, Jarid Keith	08/12/2014
59	ND	7032	Ruel, Stephanie	08/12/2014
60	ND	7033	Moore, Emily Davis	08/12/2014
61	ND	7034	Kim, Min Kyung	08/13/2014
62	ND	7035	Berry, Courtney Rae	08/13/2014
63	ND	7036	Epstein, Lisa	08/13/2014
64	ND	7037	Necaise, Anne Avery	08/15/2014
65	ND	7038	Egebergh, Sarah Ann	08/15/2014
66	ND	7039	Neubauer-Cheng, Laura Jean	08/15/2014
67	ND	7039 7040	Schlott, Theresa M	08/15/2014
68	ND	7040 7041	Koester, Susan	08/15/2014
69	ND	7041 7042		08/15/2014
09 70	ND	7042	Arenas, Monika	08/19/2014
	ND	7043 7044	Petersen, Lindsey Joan	
71			Romash, Rebecca Sloane	08/20/2014
72	ND	7045	Vaccarella, Joseph	08/20/2014
73	ND	7046	Dohm, Erin	08/22/2014
74	ND	7047	Devoe, Cinthia Nicole	08/22/2014
75	ND	7048	Minaei, Niloufar	08/25/2014
76	ND	7049	Jacobs-Keeler, Lesley Yvonne	08/25/2014
77	ND	7050	Todd, Barbara J	08/25/2014
78	ND	7051	Novak, Gudrun Lomholt	08/25/2014
79	ND	7052	Kozek, Anne C	08/26/2014
80	ND	7053	Sider, Katherine Anne	08/26/2014
81	ND	7054	Marsden, Angela Marie	08/29/2014
82	ND	7055	Valenzuela, Andres A	09/02/2014
83	ND	7056	Leslie, Melanie Ann	09/02/2014
84	ND	7057	Nieves, Elizabeth Maritza	09/02/2014
85	ND	7058	Benito, Alana	09/02/2014

October 24, 2014 – General Business Meeting Minutes

### Minutes

86	ND	7059	Tapley, Kacie Nicole	09/09/2014
87	ND	7060	Almenas-Garcia, Jessamyn	09/09/2014
88	ND	7061	Carman, Janet M	09/09/2014
89	ND	7062	Lawton, Mary Emily	09/09/2014
90	ND	7063	Keyser, Megan Renee	09/10/2014
91	ND	7064	Garces, Giselle	09/11/2014
92	ND	7065	Mitchell, Alexis Sue	09/11/2014
93	ND	7066	Withers, Gwendolyn Lee	09/11/2014
94	ND	7067	Orrego, Carol	09/12/2014
95	ND	7068	Beebe, Laurie Beth	09/12/2014
96	ND	7069	Greco, Diane E	09/12/2014
97	ND	7070	Axelrod, Cara	09/16/2014
98	ND	7071	Latham, Susan Bell	09/16/2014
99	ND	7072	Cook, Erika	09/16/2014
102	ND	7075	Pose, Stephanie Karen	09/16/2014
103	ND	7076	Colvin, Amber Dawn	09/17/2014
104	ND	7077	Deyoung, Jennifer Lee	09/19/2014
105	ND	7078	Qasem, Afaf Nidal	09/19/2014
106	ND	7079	Rand, Veronica Gayle	09/23/2014
107	ND	7080	Wilbur-Bey, Tracie Tara	09/23/2014
108	ND	7081	Elizalde, Ariane	09/24/2014
109	ND	7082	Viculis, Kaitlin Morgan	09/24/2014
110	ND	7083	Lepore, Jamila Rene	09/24/2014
111	ND	7084	Mason, Suzanne Rezabek Rd	09/29/2014
112	ND	7085	Daoud, Grace Christy	09/29/2014
113	ND	7086	Miro, Alina Maria	10/01/2014
114	ND	7087	Madeira, Stephanie A	10/01/2014
115	ND	7088	Ireland, Beth Marie	10/01/2014
116	ND	7089	Blessing, Jessica Marie	10/01/2014
117	ND	7090	Baca, Yvette Aguilar	10/01/2014
118	ND	7091	Connelly, Meghan	10/03/2014
119	ND	7092	Semeco, Arlene Iradie	10/03/2014